SAF SERIES SPLIT PILLOW BLOCKS
HOUSING ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS AND DIMENSIONS
STAY IN MOTION. STAY IN CONTROL.
Absorb mechanical shock and impact. Distribute loads and dampen
vibration. Resist contaminants, corrosion and extreme temperatures.
Retain clean lubrication.
In metal mills, mines and quarries, cement plants, pulp, paper and
sawmills, power generation and utilities, SAF split pillow blocks

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS
S1
Pillow block
housing
Basic bearing
type
Adapter sleeve 1 Labyrinth seal 2
(included)
Stabilizing ring
(included)
End cover
in
1-7/16 SAF 1509 SAF 509 1209 K SNW 09 / 1.7/16 LER 17 1 x SR-9-0 EPR 3
SAF 2509 2209 K 1 x SR-9-9
SAF 22509 22209 K 1 x SR-9-9
1-11/16 SAF 1510 SAF 510 1210 K SNW 10 / 1.11/16 LER 20 1 x SR-10-8 EPR 4
SAF 2510 2210 K 1 x SR-10-0
SAF 22510 22210 K 1 x SR-10-0
1-15/16 SAF 1511 SAF 511 1211 K SNW 11 / 1.15/16 LER 24 1 x SR-11-9 EPR 5
SAF 2511 2211 K 1 x SR-11-0
SAF 22511 22211 K 1 x SR-11-0
2-3/16 SAF 1513 SAF 513 1213 K SNW 13 / 2.3/16 LER 29 2 x SR-13-0 EPR 6
SAF 2513 2213 K 1 x SR-13-0
SAF 22513 22213 K 1 x SR-13-0
FSAF 1513 FSAF 513 1213 K SNW 13 / 2.3/16 LER 29 2 x SR-13-0 EPR 6
FSAF 2513 2213 K 1 x SR-13-0
FSAF 22513 22213 K 1 x SR-13-0
2-7/16 SAF 1515 SAF 515 1215 K SNW 15 / 2.7/16 LER 37 2 x SR-15-0 EPR 7
SAF 2515 2215 K 1 x SR-15-0
SAF 22515 22215 K 1 x SR-15-0
FSAF 1515 FSAF 515 1215 K SNW 15 / 2.7/16 LER 37 2 x SR-15-0 EPR 7
FSAF 2515 2215 K 1 x SR-15-0

H
SHAFT DIAMETER
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS
S1
Pillow block
housing
Basic bearing
type
Adapter sleeve 1 Labyrinth seal 2
(included)
Stabilizing ring
(included)
End cover
in
2-11/16 SAF 1516 SAF 516 1216 K SNW 16 / 2.11/16 LER 44 2 x SR-15-16 EPR 8
SAF 2516 2216 K 1 x SR-16-13
SAF 22516 22216 K 1 x SR-16-13
FSAF 1516 FSAF 516 1216 K SNW 16 / 2.11/16 LER 44 2 x SR-15-16 EPR 8
FSAF 2516 2216 K 1 x SR-16-13
FSAF 22516 22216 K 1 x SR-16-13
2-15/16 SAF 1517 SAF 517 1217 K SNW 17 / 2.15/16 LER 53 2 x SR-15-17 EPR 9
SAF 2517 2217 K 1 x SR-17-14
SAF 22517 22217 K 1 x SR-17-14
FSAF 1517 FSAF 517 1217 K SNW 17 / 2.15/16 LER 53 2 x SR-15-17 EPR 9
FSAF 2517 2217 K 1 x SR-17-14
FSAF 22517 22217 K 1 x SR-17-14
3-3/16 SAF 1518 SAF 518 1218 K SNW 18 / 3.3/16 LER 188 2 x SR-15-18 EPR 11
SAF 2518 2218 K 1 x SR-18-15
SAF 22518 22218 K 1 x SR-18-15
FSAF 1518 FSAF 518 1218 K SNW 18 / 3.3/16 LER 188 2 x SR-15-18 EPR 11
FSAF 2518 2218 K 1 x SR-18-15

H
SHAFT DIAMETER
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS
S1
Pillow block
housing
Basic bearing
type
Adapter sleeve 1 Labyrinth seal 2
(included)
Stabilizing ring
(included)
End cover
in
3-7/16 SAF 1520 SAF 520 1220 K SNW 20 / 3.7/16 LER 102 2 x SR-15-20 EPR 12
SAF 2520 2220 K 1 x SR-20-17
SAF 22520 22220 K 1 x SR-20-17
FSAF 1520 FSAF 520 1220 K SNW 20 / 3.7/16 LER 102 2 x SR-15-20 EPR 12
FSAF 2520 2220 K 1 x SR-20-17
FSAF 22520 22220 K 1 x SR-20-17
3-15/16 SAF 1522 SAF 522 1222 K SNW 22 / 3.15/16 LER 109 2 x SR-15-22 EPR 13
SAF 2522 2222 K 1 x SR-22-19
SAF 22522 22222 K 1 x SR-22-19
4-3/16 SAF 22524 SAF 524 22224 K SNW 24 / 4.3/16 LER 113 1 x SR-24-20 EPR 14
4-7/16 SAF 22526 SAF 526 22226 K SNW 26 / 4.7/16 LER 117 1 x SR-26-0 EPR 15
4-15/16 SAF 22528 SAF 528 22228 K SNW 28 / 4.15/16 LER 122 1 x SR-28-0 EPR 27
5-3/16 SAF 22530 SAF 530 22230 K SNW 30 / 5.3/16 LER 125 1 x SR-30-0 EPR 16
5-7/16 SAF 22532 SAF 532 22232 K SNW 32 / 5.7/16 LER 130 1 x SR-32-0 EPR 16
5-15/16 SAF 22534 SAF 534 22234 K SNW 34 / 5.15/16 LER 140 1 x SR-34-0 EPR 18
6-7/16 SAF 22536 SAF 536 22236 K SNW 36 / 6.7/16 LER 148 1 x SR-36-30 EPR 19
6-15/16 SAF 22538 SAF 538 22238 K SNW 38 / 6.15/16 LER 155 1 x SR-38-32 EPR 20
7-3/16 SAF 22540 SAF 540 22240 K SNW 40 / 7.3/16 LER 159 1 x SR-40-34 EPR 21
7-15/16 SAF 22544 SAF 544 22244 K SNW 44 / 7.15/16 LER 167 1 x SR-44-38 EPR 23
1) Both ANSI and ISO adapters are possible and available. Refer to the Bearings and Sleeves Reference Guide by Shaft Size and Series on page 12.
2) SAF pillow plocks are supplied equipped with LER labyrinth seals. For additional seal options, refer to the Seal Reference Guide by Shaft Size and Series on page 8.
3) Additional shaft sizes are possible. Contact NSK.
21

FOR SHAFTS 1-7/16 to 2-3/16"
SHAFT DIAMETER
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS
S1
Pillow block
housing
Basic bearing
type
Adapter sleeve 1 Labyrinth seal 2
(included)
Stabilizing ring
(included)
End cover
in
1-7/16 SAF 1609 SAF 609 1309 K SNW 09 / 1.7/16 LER 17 2 x SR-1609 EPR 3
SAF 21609 21309 K SNW 09 / 1.7/16 2 x SR-1609
SAF 2609 2309 K SNW 109 / 1.7/16 1 x SR-11-9
SAF 22609 22309 K SNW 109 / 1.7/16 1 x SR-11-9
1-11/16 SAF 1610 SAF 610 1310 K SNW 10 / 1.11/16 LER 20 2 x SR-1610 EPR 4
SAF 21610 21310 K SNW 10 / 1.11/16 2 x SR-1610
SAF 2610 2310 K SNW 110 / 1.11/16 1 x SR-0-10
SAF 22610 22310 K SNW 110 / 1.11/16 1 x SR-0-10
1-15/16 SAF 1611 SAF 611 1311 K SNW 11 / 1.15/16 LER 24 2 x SR-1611 EPR 5
SAF 21611 21311 K SNW 11 / 1.15/16 2 x SR-1611
SAF 2611 2311 K SNW 111 / 1.15/16 1 x SR-13-11
SAF 22611 22311 K SNW 111 / 1.15/16 1 x SR-13-11
FSAF 1611 FSAF 611 1311 K SNW 11 / 1.15/16 LER 24 2 x SR-1611 EPR 5
FSAF 21611 21311 K SNW 11 / 1.15/16 2 x SR-1611
FSAF 2611 2311 K SNW 111 / 1.15/16 1 x SR-13-11
FSAF 22611 22311 K SNW 111 / 1.15/16 1 x SR-13-11
2-3/16 SAF 1613 SAF 613 1313 K SNW 13 / 2.3/16 LER 32 2 x SR-1613 EPR 6
SAF 21613 21313 K SNW 13 / 2.3/16 2 x SR-1613
SAF 2613 2313 K SNW 113 / 2.3/16 1 x SR-16-13
SAF 22613 22313 K SNW 113 / 2.3/16 1 x SR-16-13
FSAF 1613 FSAF 613 1313 K SNW 13 / 2.3/16 LER 32 2 x SR-1613 EPR 6

H
SHAFT DIAMETER
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS
S1
Pillow block
housing
Basic bearing
type
Adapter sleeve 1 Labyrinth seal 2
(included)
Stabilizing ring
(included)
End cover
in
2-7/16 SAF 1615 SAF 615 1315 K SNW 15 / 2.7/16 LER 37 2 x SR-1615 EPR 7
SAF 21615 21315 K SNW 15 / 2.7/16 2 x SR-1615
SAF 2615 2315 K SNW 115 / 2.7/16 1 x SR-18-15
SAF 22615 22315 K SNW 115 / 2.7/16 1 x SR-18-15
FSAF 1615 FSAF 615 1315 K SNW 15 / 2.7/16 LER 37 2 x SR-1615 EPR 7
FSAF 21615 21315 K SNW 15 / 2.7/16 2 x SR-1615
FSAF 2615 2315 K SNW 115 / 2.7/16 1 x SR-18-15
FSAF 22615 22315 K SNW 115 / 2.7/16 1 x SR-18-15
2-11/16 SAF 1616 SAF 616 1316 K SNW 16 / 2.11/16 LER 44 2 x SR-1616 EPR 8
SAF 21616 21316 K SNW 16 / 2.11/16 2 x SR-1616
SAF 2616 2316 K SNW 116 / 2.11/16 1 x SR-19-16
SAF 22616 22316 K SNW 116 / 2.11/16 1 x SR-19-16
FSAF 1616 FSAF 616 1316 K SNW 16 / 2.11/16 LER 44 2 x SR-1616 EPR 8
FSAF 21616 21316 K SNW 16 / 2.11/16 2 x SR-1616
FSAF 2616 2316 K SNW 116 / 2.11/16 1 x SR-19-16
FSAF 22616 22316 K SNW 116 / 2.11/16 1 x SR-19-16
2-15/16 SAF 1617 SAF 617 1317 K SNW 17 / 2.15/16 LER 184 2 x SR-1617 EPR 10
SAF 21617 21317 K SNW 17 / 2.15/16 2 x SR-1617
SAF 2617 2317 K SNW 117 / 2.15/16 1 x SR-20-17
SAF 22617 22317 K SNW 117 / 2.15/16 1 x SR-20-17
FSAF 1617 FSAF 617 1317 K SNW 17 / 2.15/16 LER 184 2 x SR-1617 EPR 10

H
SHAFT DIAMETER
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS
S1
Pillow block
housing
Basic bearing
type
Adapter sleeve 1 Labyrinth seal 2
(included)
Stabilizing ring
(included)
End cover
in
3-3/16 SAF 1618 SAF 618 1318 K SNW 18 / 3.3/16 LER 188 2 x SR-1618 EPR 11
SAF 21618 21318 K SNW 18 / 3.3/16 2 x SR-1618
SAF 2618 2318 K SNW 118 / 3.3/16 1 x SR-21-18
SAF 22618 22318 K SNW 118 / 3.3/16 1 x SR-21-18
3-7/16 SAF 1620 SAF 620 1320 K SNW 20 / 3.7/16 LER 102 2 x SR-1620 EPR 12
SAF 21620 21320 K SNW 20 / 3.7/16 2 x SR-1620
SAF 2620 2320 K SNW 120 / 3.7/16 1 x SR-24-20
SAF 22620 22320 K SNW 120 / 3.7/16 1 x SR-24-20
3-15/16 SAF 1622 SAF 622 1322 K SNW 22 / 3.15/16 LER 109 2 x SR-1622 EPR 13
SAF 21622 21322 K SNW 22 / 3.15/16 2 x SR-1622
SAF 2622 2322 K SNW 122 / 3.15/16 1 x SR-0-22
SAF 22622 22322 K SNW 122 / 3.15/16 1 x SR-0-22
4-3/16 SAF 22624 SAF 624 22324 K SNW 124 / 4.3/16 LER 113 1 x SR-0-24 EPR 14

housing
Basic bearing
type
Lock
nut
Lock
washer
Labyrinth seal 1 (included) Stabilizing
ring (incl.)
End cover
in in S2 S3
4-7/8 4-3/16 SAF 1322 SAF 322 1322 N 22 W 22 LER 121 LER 113 2 x SR-1622 EPR 14
SAF 21322 21322 2 x SR-1622
SAF 2322 2322 1 x SR-0-22
SAF 22322 22322 1 x SR-0-22
5-5/16 4-9/16 SAF 22324 SAF 324 22324 N 24 W 24 LER 127 LER 119 1 x SR-0-24 EPR 15
5-7/8 4-15/16 SAF 22326 SAF 326 22326 N 26 W 26 LER 136 LER 122 1 x SR-0-26 EPR 27
6-1/4 5-5/16 SAF 22328 SAF 328 22328 N 28 W 28 LER 144 LER 127 1 x SR-0-28 EPR 16
6-5/8 5-3/4 SAF 22330 SAF 330 22330 N 30 W 30 LER 151 LER 134 1 x SR-36-30 EPR 17
7 6-1/16 SAF 22332 SAF 332 22332 N 32 W 32 LER 156 LER 142 1 x SR-38-32 EPR 18
7-7/16 6-7/16 SAF 22334 SAF 334 22334 N 34 W 34 LER 161 LER 148 1 x SR-40-34 EPR 19
7-13/16 6-7/8 SAF 22336 SAF 336 22336 N 36 W 36 LER 165 LER 154 1 x SR-0-36 EPR 20
8-3/8 7-1/4 SAF 22338 SAF 338 22338 N 38 W 38 LER 171 LER 160 1 x SR-44-38 EPR 21
8-3/4 7-5/8 SAF 22340 SAF 340 22340 N 40 W 40 LER 175 LER 164 1 x SR-0-40 EPR 22
1) SAF pillow plocks are supplied equipped with LER labyrinth seals. For additional seal options, refer to the Seal Reference Guide by Shaft Size and Series on page 8.
2) Additional shaft sizes are possible. Contact NSK.
39
E1